The following special resolution is proposed to be passed with or without modi�cation: 
RESOLVED THAT the resolution of the 3rd EGM is allowed to modify with the issue price at BDT 16 per share including a premium of 
BDT 6 per share for increasing paid-up capital Tk. 64,000,000 (Six Crore Forty Lac Only) through the issuance of 6,400,000 no of ordinary 
shares to the existing Sponsors and Directors through private placement against cash consideration be and is hereby approved 
subject to the approval of shareholders and regulatory authorities as well as complying with the compliance of other requirements